TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Think Fast, LLC		106/28/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2858916	HITPREDICTOR
Registration Number:	2885135	HITPREDICTOR
Registration Number:	2858918	PROMOSQUAD HITPREDICTOR
Registration Number:	2858917	HITPREDICTOR
Registration Number:	2858919	PROMOSQUAD HITPREDICTOR
Registration Number:	2858920	PROMOSQUAD HITPREDICTOR
Registration Number:	2748658	PROMOSQUAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ccipdocket@clearchannel.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen Lockwood
Address Line 1: 200 East Basse Road

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78209

REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0315

2858916

ICH \$190,00

900227994

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen Lockwood
Signature:	/Ellen Lockwood/
Date:	07/11/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0316

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Think Fast, LLC, a New York Corporation ("Assignor"), located at 21 Bay Street, Suite 307, Glen Falls, New York, NY 12801, has adopted and is using the following marks listed on Exhibit A (the "Marks") for which Assignor filed federal trademark applications on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein; and

WHEREAS, Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc., a Nevada Corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 200 East Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights derived from or associated with use of the Marks by Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed effective as of 2012.

Think Fast.

P171

Name:

KICK BASCEG

Title: MEMBER

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HITPREDICTOR	2858916	June 29, 2004
HITPREDICTOR	2885135	September 14, 2004
PROMOSQUAD HITPREDICTOR	2858918	June 29, 2004
HITPREDICTOR	2858917	June 29, 2004
PROMOSQUAD HITPREDICTOR	2858919	June 29, 2004
PROMOSQUAD HITPREDICTOR	2858920	June 29, 2004
PROMOSQUAD	2748658	August 5, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 07/11/2012